

Satish Kumar Tomar vs Sh. Ritesh Chauhan and others

COPC No. 1376 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply/compliance affidavit, as prayed for, within two weeks.

List on 06.01.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 17, 2025
(narender)