

**Satish Kumar Tomar Vs. Sh. Ritesh Chauhan,
Addl. Secretary & Ors.
COPC No. 1376 of 2025.**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
some more time to file reply to the petition, though he submits
that as per his instructions, there is no violation of the order
passed by the Court.

As prayed for, let detailed reply be filed by the
respondents, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)