

Satish Kumar Tomar vs. Ritesh Chauhan & Ors.

COPC No.1376 of 2025

22.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Archana Negi and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner, submits that counter affidavit has been filed, however the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the counter affidavit, is placed on record.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(reena)