

Satish Kumar Tomar Vs. Ritesh Chauhan & Ors.

COPC No. 1376/2025

01.06.2026 Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Counter affidavit has been filed.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

1st June, 2026
(raman)