

Satish Kumar Tomar Vs. Rish Chauhan & ors.

COPC No.1376 of 2026

21.07.2026 Present: Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an
adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not
available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 21, 2026
(V.Himalvi)