

Satish Kumar Tomar Vs. *Ritesh Chauhan & ors.*

COPC No.1376 of 2026

27.08.2026 Present: Ms. Nandita, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit filed, wherein it has been mentioned that in pursuance to order dated 19.09.2025, passed by the Court, the respondent-State has not made any recovery/deduction of Non Practicing Allowance (NPA), amounting to Rs.1,84,280/-, already paid to the petitioner.

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to seek further instructions in the matter.

As prayed for, list on **07.09.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 27, 2026
(V.Himalvi)